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Cohen Michael, tailor, r. 476 Jessie
Cohen Morris (Cohen & Wood) r. 103 Ridley
Cohen Morris I)., variety store, 959}:^ Mission
Cohen Nathan, peddler, r. 833 Vallejo
Cohen Paul, clerk, r. SW cor Chestnut and Taylor
Cohen Philip, barber and baths, 12 Sacramento, r.

729 Golden Gate Av
Cohen Philip C, salesman Wangenheim, Sternheim

& Co.,r. Oakland
Cohen Philip, mnfr oils and ethers, r. 504 54 Filbert
Cohen Raphael, clerk Joseph Cohen, r. 908 McAllister
Cohen Reuben, furniture, 953 Folsom,r. 1028 Howard
Cohen Reuben, salesman Triest & Co.
Cohen Richard, toll collector Section 2 Sea Wall, r.

103 Ridley
Cohen Samuel, clerk, r. 4fi0 Clementina
Cohen Samuel H, , r. 507 Hyde
Cohen Selig, upholsterer, r. 474 Tehama
Cohen Simon, astrologer, r. 425 Kearny
Cohen Solomon, r. 729 Golden Gate Av
Cohen Solomon B., tailor Charles Lyons, r. 1131 Clay
Cohen Solomon J. (Cohen & Peyser) and salesman P.

Befwin & Brc, r. 702 Post
Cohen Thomas, asphaltumroofer, r. 734 Clementina
Cohen Tobias, blindmaker N. W. Cole, r. 40 Grove
Coben W. & Co. (William Cohen, Leopold Hirsch

and Abraham B. Block) importers and maufactu-
rers gents' furnishing goods, 13-15 Battery

Cohen Waldow Mme., teacher music, r. 507 Hyde
Cohen William, r. 313?^ Grove
Cohen William (W. Cohen & Co.) r. 236 Sutter
Cohen William G. {Costigan, Cohen & Co.) and with

Alfred A. Cohen, r. Alameda
Cohen Wolf, glazier, r. 2407 California
Cohen & Peyser (Solomon J. Cohen and Morris Pey-

ser) cigars and tobacco, 628 Kearny
Cohen & Wood (Morris Cohen and Alexander Wood)

liquor saloon, 1906 Market
B^"Cohen. See Cohan, Cohn, Cone, Kohen and Kone
Cohl Abraham, teacher Hebrew, r. 20 M Garden
Cohl Leopold, salesman C. Hermann & Co., r. 20J^

Garden
Cohn Aaron, tailor, 1054 Howard
Cohn Abraham, r. 612 Fulton
Cohn Abraham B., second-hand clothing, 1068 Howard
Cohn Adam, merchant, r. 308 Sutter
Cohn Adolph, jeweler, 124 J^ Sixth, r. 147 Seventh
Cohn Adolph J., printer, r. 103 Eighth
Cohn Alexander, glazier, r. 323 Ivy Av
Cohn Benjamin, r. 711 California
Cohn Bernard, r. 324 Sutter
Cohn Brothers (Samuel M. and Theodore) dry and

fancy goods, 1337 Pacific
Cohn Caspar, merchant, r. 905 Market
Cohn Charles, coffee saloon. 19 Powell, r. 445 Natoma
Cohn Charles, mattressmaker, 984}^ Folsom, r. 465

Clementina
Cohn Diivid, physician, office and r. 419 O'Farrell
Cohn David, tailor, 408 Fourth
Cohn Edward (Edward Cohn & Co.) r. 808 Geary

COHN EDWARD & CO. .Kawa.a
Colin) importers, Avliolesale and retail
dealers Havana and Key West cigars,
SJ3.5 Montgomery, Rn3'< House Block,
brancli 1 Kearny, NW cor Geary

Cohn Elias (Hoffman, Cohn & Co.) r. 808 Folsom
Cohn Elias, cigarmaker Max Cohn, r. 860 Mission
Cohn Elias, r. 1810 Post
Cohn Elkan Rev. Dr., rabbi Congregation Emanuel,

r. 905 Hyde
Cohn Ella, domestic, 1018 Haight
Cohn Emanuel, tailor, r. 1145 Howard
Cohn Emil, barber A. Thomas, r. 1040 Folsom
Cohn Etta Miss, tailoress, r. 341 M Fifth
Cohn F.. salesman, r. 701 Golden Gate Av
Cohn Felix, salesman Braunschweiger k Co.. r. Oak-

land

Cohn Flora Mrs., dressmaker, r. 2128 Fillmore
Cohn Gabriel (Gabriel Cohn & Co.) r. 1333 Pine
Cohn Gabriel & Co. (Gabriel Cohn and Adolph Harris)

mnfrs cigars, 514-516 Washington
Cohn G. & Co. (Goodman Cohn) mnfrs cigars and

importers leaf tobacco, 20G-208 Battery
Cohn Gerson, farmer, r. 915 Golden Gate Av
Cohn Goodman (G. Cohn & Co.) r. 1415 Geary
Cohn H., American Clock Depot, 37 Sixth
Cohn Harry, with Joseph Bros., r. 631 Sacramento
Cohn Henry, capitalist, r. 1423 Powell
Cohn Herman, r. 2128 Fillmore
Cohn Herman, r. 1210 Folsom
Cohn Herman (Goldstein & Cohn) r. 216 Sixth
Cohn Herman, apothecary IT. S. Marine Hospital
Cohn Herman, canvasser Wheeler & Wilson Mnfg Co.
Cohn Hermann, cigarmaker I. S. Rosenbaum & Co.,

r. 432 Sixth
Cohn Hermann, mnfr clothing, 230 Bush, r. 309

Powell
Cohn Isaiah, secretary Hebrew Ben. Soc, r. 1008

Sutter
Cohn Isidor, cigars and tobacco, 36 Geary, r. 1403 Van

Ness Av
Cohn Isidore, r. 224 Turk
Cohn Isidore, clerk J. Sehultze, r. 325 Driimm
Cohn J. & Brother (Joseph and Solomon) clothiers, 723

Montgomery
Cohn Jacob, boots and shoes, 103 Pacific, r. 1040 Fol-

som
Cohn Jacob, stockbroker, r. 905 Market
Cohn Jacob, clerk A. L. Schocken
Cohn Jacob, clerk G. Cohn & Co.
Cohn Jacob, peddler, r. 20 Page
Cohn Joseph (J. Cohn & Brother) r. 942 Folsom
Cohn L., capitalist, r. 533 Sacramento
Colin lionis, agent Eugene J. Stoltz, SW cor La-

guna and Sutter, r. 1615 Bush
Cohn Louis, butcher Jacob Schoenfeld
Cohn Louis, merebant, r. 531 Post
Cohn Louis, porter Oilman,Walker & Co.,r.215 Gough
Cohn Louis, tailor, r. 36 Grove
Cohn Louis M., merchant (Belle View, I. T.) r. 1533

Post
Cohn L. W., tailor, r. 224 Turk
Cohn Marcus, clothing, 222 Sixth
Cohn Marks, dry goods, r. 1201 Fillmore
Cohn Mas, r. 2128 Fillmore
Cohn Max. canvasser Wheeler & Wilson Mnfg Co., r.

34 l>i Fifth
Cohn Max, cigar mnfr, 1034 Market, r. 860 Mission
Cohn Mas, house and sign painter, 610 Laguna, r. 426

Grove
Cohn Mas M., shipping clerk Gabriel Cohn & Co.,

r. 1333 Pine
Cohn Meyer, furnishing goods, 516 Fourth
Cohn Meyer, shoemaker, r. 3413^ Fifth
Cohn Meyer A., r. 1911 Geary
Cohn Morris, fruits and vegetables, 910 Larkin
Cohn Morris B., clothing, 131 Jackson
Cohn N., cordmaker A. Colombat. r. 1143 Howard
Cohn Nathan, tailor, r. 1036 Howard, rear
Cohn Newman, barber, 931 J^ Market, r. 9055^ Mission
Cohn Philip, butcher, r. 1117 Mission
Cohn Philip, tailor, r. 1020 Vallejo
Cohn Philip, r. 731 ITnion
Cohn S., salesman D. Samuels, r. Ahlboru House
Cohn S. & Co., merchants (Honolulu) oihce 5 Sansome
Cohn Samuel (Goldfish, Cohu & Co.) r. Healdsburg
Cohn Samuel, clerk Isador Cohen, r. 403 Van Ness Av
Cohn Samnel, boots and shoes, 316 Sixth
Cohn Samuel, clothing and gents' furnishing goods,

28 Sixth, r. 58 Minna
Cohn Samuel, glazier, r. 147 Second
Cohn Samuel, junk dealer, r. 443 Natoma
Cohn Samuel, merchant, r. 215 Gough
Cohn Samuel, merchant, r. 477 Tehama
Cohu Samuel E., salesman Roos Bros.,r. 1600 Webster

Schafer & Co.

FINE CUSTOM CLOTHING
TO OE-IDES..

No. 1 1 wiontcojv;ery street.

I. S. ni WINKLE & CO.
413-415 Perkins IIor.se ait<l Mnle Shoes,
MARKET ST. Globe-Putnam Northwestern Horse Nails, etc.


